FEATHER RIVER RAIL SOCIETY - AGENDA REPORT

DATE: JUNE 3, 2020 – 1930 hrs.

FROM: Matthew Shuman – 2020 FRRS Election Committee Chair

ITEM: Committee Reports 6

SUBJECT: May 2020 Election Committee Board Report for June 6, 2020

Dear FRRS Board of Directors

The 2020 Election ballots were mailed out to the membership on April 2, 2020 beating the April 20th deadline by a significant margin. At the time of writing this report we are close to 300 ballots as having been received of the 604 sent to qualified members and the deadline of May 29, 2020 is past. The final tallies of ballots shall be presented to the Board in the Final Reports by the Election Committee along with the results.

The State COVID-19 virus orders are still in effect at least through June 6, 2020 and the Election Committee prepared for such and will did their best to maintain these practices during the election count as best as possible.

Now, for the results that you have all been waiting for:

(The election Committee to report results to be presented for review and questions to the Board by phone.)

We would again like to acknowledge the continuing efforts that our Webmaster & Train Sheet Editor, Mr. Paul Finnegan puts into the organizations Website and publications especially of the elections and its processes by the Election Committee. Paul continues to be very diligent and Pro-Active with this Election Committee and it is continually a breath of fresh air for us. Thank you again Paul, from the 2020 FRRS Election Committee and we will see you next Election go-around!

As this 2020 election cycle winds down, Debbie Shuman, Ann Morningstar and Matthew Shuman would like to extend our hopes and thoughts and to urge all the FRRS Board and Officers and their families as well as the entire membership that you all remain Healthy and Well during these times of uncertainty.

"Your 2020 Election Committee thanks you and is Proud to Serve the FRRS & WPRM."

Sincerely,

Matthew S. Shuman - FL 1948

FRRS 2020 Nomination & Election Committee - Chair

election@wplives.org

FRRS 2020 Nomination & Election Committee

1040 Redbud Drive

Redding, CA 96001-0162

FRRS 2020 Election Committee Members:

Matthew Shuman - Chair

Ann Morningstar - Co-Chair

Debbie Shuman - Clerk/Catering Facilitator to the Election Committee

(2020 Election Report 6-6-2020.docx)